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¢ 

4793 Garvin and Harris 
Restaurant . 

4794 General King Restau­ 
rant . 

4795 John Giataras .....-..---­ 
4796 Governor Hotel No. 2 
4797 Gratiot Hotel . 
4798 Anna Gray 
4799 Gratiot Lunch 
4800 Harry's Quick Lunch 
4801 Hendrie Lunch . 
4802 E. Hill Creole Kitchen 
4803 Homelike Hotel . 
4804-5 Richard Hood ....-----­ 
4806 Home Lunch ....--........ 
4807 Honeymoon Restau­ 

rant . 
4808 Hospital Improt. 

Gorp . 
4809 J. and T. Hurley . 
4810 Ideal Hotel ........-......... 
4811 Idle Hour Restaurant 
4812 Jack's Hotel . 
4813 Jefferson Clinic and 

Diagnostic Hospital.. .. 
4814 Helen Johnston.......... 
4815 Jones Restaurant . 
4816 Kansas City Restau­ 

rant . 
4817 Jacob Khan 
4818 Anthony Kozik 
4819 Library Lunch ..... 
4820 LaSalle Sandwich 

Shop . 
4821 Liberty Hotel . 
4822-3 LOOp Hotel.....--..-­ 
4824 Liberty Lunch . 
4825 Liberty Lunch , .. 
4826 Emma Marsh .. : . 
4827 Mayflcwer Lunch . 
4828 Mrs. B. McLaughlin.... 
4829 Michigan Bakeries .... 
4830-1 Michigan Coffee 

House . 
4832 Mitchell Quick Lunch 
483 Moonlight Lunch ...... 
4834 National Lunch ...------ 
4835 National Lunch . 
4836 National Lunch ..--­ 
4837 New Farmer Hotel.....­ 
4838-40 New Boston Hotel.. 
4841 National Hotel ...--­ 
4842 New Way Lunch......... 
4843 National Pool and 

Lunch c . 
4844 Northwestern Hospital 
4845-6 Oriental Welfare 

Center . 
4847 Ohio Lunch 
4848-9 Or i e n t a 1 Coffee 

House . 
4850-1 P. and G. Lunch...... 
4852-3 Pembrook's Bak­ 

eries· . 
4854-5 Philadelphia Lunch. 
4856 Plaza Hotel 
4857 Queen Hotel 
4858 Randolph Lunch . 
4859-60 Ray's Coffee House 
4861 Randolph Hotel . 
4862 Sadie Richardson ..---­ 
4863 S. and M. Restaurant 
4864 Sanitary Lunch . 
4865-6 S. and S. Hotel........ 

70.00 

9.40 
4.05 

48.75 
134.40 

6.00 
226.00 
21.30 
8.20 

20.50 
81.00 
9.25 
5.20 

30.75 

115.67 
40.00 
46.35 
13.60 

135.00 

2,980.00 
4.50 

11.30 

26.75 
7.80 
8.80 
8.50 

12.25 
191.25 
129.75 
40.15 
97.20 
6.00 

104.80 
1.80 

57.00 

829.25 
6.95 

30.00 
325.05 
83.95 

367.90 
216.90 
206.10 
101.10 
319.75 

54.45 
1,801.50 

502.00 
51.60 

32.85 
83.15 

314.50 
718.65 
18.90 

361.80 
175.00 
511.15 
53.40 
5.50 

24.80 
3.10 

316.65 

4867 Star Restaurant ........ 
4868 Tangerine Gardens ...­ 
4869-70 Travelers' Hotel...... 
4871 Tremont Lunch . 
4872 U. S. Hotel... . 
4873 United Cafeteria . 
4874 Union Coffee House.... 
4875 United Hotel . 
4876 Victoria Restaurant .. 
4877 Virginia Hotel .......--.­ 
4878 Vihos Restaurant . 
4879 Virginia Restaurant .. 
4880 Watts Sandwich Shop 
4881 White Castle System.. 
4882 Winder Restaurant .... 
4883-4 Woodbridge Restau­ 

rant . 
4885 Workmen's Lunch . 
4886 Woodbridge Lunch . 
4887 Wayne Co. Lunch........ 
4888 Weiland's Dairy Lunch 
4889 Windsor Ferry Lunch 
4890 C. L. Williams, City 

- Treasurer . 
4891-2 C. L. Wiliams, City . 

Treasurer : 56,859.50 

Gener: 
Health 
Police 
Police 
Belle 
Zoolcg 
Genera 
Pub. Wks. General.. .... 
Permit 
Public 
Gener 
Lighti 
Parks 
Recrea 
Marke 
MOto. 
Fire 
Recor 
Welfa 
House Of Corr. Pub. Bldg... 
Purchasin 
General 
General 

5.65 
17.50 
27.60 

153.20 
117.00 
12.40 

435.00 
95.70 
13.90 

140.85 
1.50 

27.05 
79.20 
20.95 
23.00 

7.00 
122.35 
4.00 
13.45 
15.30 
4.95 
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2,757.30 

From the Controller 
February 3, 1931. 

To the Honorable, the Common 
Council: 
Gentlemen In addition to the 

regular claims and payrolls audited 
by this office and found correct, the 
following claims and payrolls have 
ben audited and found correct and 
their payment is recommended: 

PAYROLL FUND 
96.00 
79.17 

265.21 
361.40 
27.84 

2,417.73 
935.20 

1,753.04 
3,358.03 
2,820.22 

30,369.85 
28,939.28 
19,044.92 
3,098.41 
294.90 

7,301.10 
8,494.46 

191.10 
6,840.91 
1,112.74 

105.00 
118,211.57 

9,164.97 
ELECTION COMMISSION 

James A. Moynes Co. ...-.-.. 4,900.0 
GENERAL ROAD FUND 

Lovett lay Products .......- 277.63 
POLICE FUND 

Henry M. Martens Co. 6,026.86 

PUBLIC LIGHTING FUND 
Ccghlin Foundry Co.......-..-. 220.80 
Coghlin Foundry Co......----- 109.50 

Coghlin Foundry Co............. 
Coghlin Foundry Co............­ 

PUBLIC SEWER FUND 
Detroit Testing Laboratory 2,057.35 
Alfonso Rossi 16,543.30 
C. P. Steinheiser Co. ....-.. 106.14 
C. P. Steinheiser Co. 166.75 
C. P. Steinheiser Co........--..- 1,106.64 
C. P. Steinheiser Co. ......-..... 482.85 
C. P. Steinheiser Co. 73.08 
C. P. Steinheiser Co :........ 17.10 

WELFARE FUND 
Detroit Federation of Labor 
Service Coal Co. 

ZOO PARK 
C. F. 

By Councilman Callahan: 

327.25 
64.30 

760.74 
22,197.93 

Steinheiser Co. -.--...... 
Respectfully submitted, 

G. HALL ROOSEVELT, 
Controller. 

313.20 

From the Controller 
February 3, 1931. 

To the Honorable, the Common 
Council: 
Gentlemen Under date of July 2, 

1923, registered General Public Im­ 
pavement (Park and Playground) 
Bond, No. 3167 was issued and sold 
and resolution providing sinking fund 
was never adopted. However, sinking 
fund requirements have been raised 
annually since the date of issue and 
in order to complete the official 
record, I would thank your Honor­ 
able Body to adopt the following 
resolution. 

Respectfully submitted, 
G. HALL ROOSEVELT, 

Controller. 

By Councilman Callahan: 
Resolved, That for the purpose of 

providing the payment at maturity 
0f $200,000 Geneal Public Improve­ 
ment (Park and Playground) bond, 
dated July 2, 1923, due July 2, 1953, 
being registered bond No. 3167, and 
bearing interest at the rate of four 
and one-quarter (4%) per annum, 
the City Controller is hereby directed 
to provide in the annual budget a 
sum that shall be paid into the De­ 
troit City Sinking Fund annually in 
approximate equal amounts, which 
with the increment thereof will equal 
the face of this bond at maturity. 

Adopted as follows: 
Yeas-Councilmen Bradley, Calla­ 

han, Castator, Dingeman, Ewald, Hall, 
Kronk, Walters and the President9. 

Nays-None. 

From the Controller 
February 3, 1931. 

To the Honorable, the Common 
Council: 
Gentlemen-In accordance with 

resolution adopted by your Honorable 
Body under date of January 13th, 
Fred W. Castator paid into the City 
Treasurer on January 29, 1931, the 
sum of $40.40, being the original 
amount of special taxes levied against 
portion of Lot "B," east side of May 
Avenue between Harper and Peter 
Hunt Avenues, which was vacated by 
the city. 

Respectfully submitted, 
G. HALL ROOSEVELT, 

Controller. 
Accepted and placed on file. 

Resolved, That the City Controller 
be and he is hereby authorized and 
directed to draw his warrant on the 
proper funds in payment of the Con- . 
troller's list of approved accounts as From the Corporation Counsel 
submitted at this session, also the January 27, 1931. 
claims and payrolls in his special To the Honorable, the Common 
communication of this date. Council: • 

Adopted as follows: Gentlemen-At the request of your 
Yeas-Councilmen Bradley, Calla- Honorable Body (J. C. C., January 20, 

han, Castator, Dingeman, Ewald, Hall,. 1931, p. 108, I am forwarding herewith 
Kronk, Walters and the President9. proposed ordinance changing the 

Nays None. names of Welland Avenue and Wark 
Avenue to San Juan Drive and Santa 
Rosa Drive, respectively. 

Very truly yours, 
CLARENCE E. WILCOX, 

Corporation Counsel. 

By Councilman Walters: 
AN ORDINANCE changing the 
names of certain streets and high­ 
ways in the City of Detroit. 
IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE 

PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF DETROIT. 
Section 1. That the name of the 

2 street and highway known as Wel­ 
3 land Avenue from the Six Mile 
4 Road north to the City Limits, be 
5 and the same is hereby changed to 
6 and shall hereafter be known as 
7 San Juan Drive, and that the name 
8 of the street and highway known 
9 as Wark Avenue from the Six Mile 

10 Road north to the City Limits, 
11 be and the same is hereby changed 
12 to and shall hereafter be known 
13 as Santa Rosa Drive. 

Sec. 2. All ordinances or parts 
2 of ordinances in conflict herewith 
3 are hereby repealed. 
Read twice by title, ordered printed 

and laid on the table. 

From the Corporation Counsel 
January 29, 1931. 

To the Honorable, the Common 
Council: 
Gentlemen-Your Jetter of January 

26, 1931, received, in which you state .. 


