

4793 Garvin and Harris Restaurant	70.00	4867 Star Restaurant	5.65
4794 General King Restaurant	9.40	4868 Tangerine Gardens	17.50
4795 John Giataras	4.05	4869-70 Travelers' Hotel	27.60
4796 Governor Hotel No. 2	48.75	4871 Tremont Lunch	153.20
4797 Gratiot Hotel	134.40	4872 U. S. Hotel	117.00
4798 Anna Gray	6.00	4873 United Cafeteria	12.40
4799 Gratiot Lunch	226.00	4874 Union Coffee House	435.00
4800 Harry's Quick Lunch	21.30	4875 United Hotel	95.70
4801 Hendrie Lunch	8.20	4876 Victoria Restaurant	13.90
4802 E. Hill Creole Kitchen	20.50	4877 Virginia Hotel	140.85
4803 Homelike Hotel	81.00	4878 Vihos Restaurant	1.50
4804-5 Richard Hood	9.25	4879 Virginia Restaurant	27.05
4806 Home Lunch	5.20	4880 Watts Sandwich Shop	79.20
4807 Honeymoon Restaurant	30.75	4881 White Castle System	20.95
4808 Hospital Improt. Corp.	115.67	4882 Winder Restaurant	23.00
4809 J. and T. Hurley	40.00	4883-4 Woodbridge Restaurant	7.00
4810 Ideal Hotel	46.35	4885 Workmen's Lunch	122.35
4811 Idle Hour Restaurant	13.60	4886 Woodbridge Lunch	4.00
4812 Jack's Hotel	135.00	4887 Wayne Co. Lunch	13.45
4813 Jefferson Clinic and Diagnostic Hospital	2,980.00	4888 Weiland's Dairy Lunch	15.30
4814 Helen Johnston	4.50	4889 Windsor Ferry Lunch	4.95
4815 Jones Restaurant	11.30	4890 C. L. Williams, City Treasurer	2,757.30
4816 Kansas City Restaurant	26.75	4891-2 C. L. Williams, City Treasurer	56,859.50
4817 Jacob Khan	7.80		
4818 Anthony Kozik	8.80		
4819 Library Lunch	8.50		
4820 LaSalle Sandwich Shop	12.25		
4821 Liberty Hotel	191.25		
4822-3 Loop Hotel	129.75		
4824 Liberty Lunch	40.15		
4825 Liberty Lunch	97.20		
4826 Emma Marsh	6.00		
4827 Mayflower Lunch	104.80		
4828 Mrs. B. McLaughlin	1.80		
4829 Michigan Bakeries	57.00		
4830-1 Michigan Coffee House	829.25		
4832 Mitchell Quick Lunch	6.95		
4833 Moonlight Lunch	30.00		
4834 National Lunch	325.05		
4835 National Lunch	83.95		
4836 National Lunch	367.90		
4837 New Farmer Hotel	216.90		
4838-40 New Boston Hotel	206.10		
4841 National Hotel	101.10		
4842 New Way Lunch	319.75		
4843 National Pool and Lunch	54.45		
4844 Northwestern Hospital	1,801.50		
4845-6 Oriental Welfare Center	502.00		
4847 Ohio Lunch	51.60		
4848-9 Oriental Coffee House	32.85		
4850-1 P. and G. Lunch	83.15		
4852-3 Pembroke's Bakeries	314.50		
4854-5 Philadelphia Lunch	718.65		
4856 Plaza Hotel	18.90		
4857 Queen Hotel	361.80		
4858 Randolph Lunch	175.00		
4859-60 Ray's Coffee House	511.15		
4861 Randolph Hotel	53.40		
4862 Sadie Richardson	5.50		
4863 S. and M. Restaurant	24.80		
4864 Sanitary Lunch	3.10		
4865-6 S. and S. Hotel	316.65		

From the Controller

February 3, 1931.

To the Honorable, the Common Council:

Gentlemen—In addition to the regular claims and payrolls audited by this office and found correct, the following claims and payrolls have been audited and found correct and their payment is recommended:

PAYROLL FUND

General	\$ 96.00
Health	79.17
Police	265.21
Police	361.40
Belle Isle Bridge	27.84
Zoological Park	2,417.73
General	935.20
Pub. Wks. General	1,753.04
Permit	3,358.03
Public Building	2,820.22
General Road	30,369.85
Lighting	28,939.28
Parks and Blvds.	19,044.92
Recreation	3,098.41
Market	294.90
Motor Trans.	7,301.10
Fire	8,494.46
Recorder's Court	191.10
Welfare	6,840.91
House of Corr. Pub. Bldg.	1,112.74
Purchasing	105.00
General Road	118,211.57
General	9,164.97

ELECTION COMMISSION

James A. Moynes Co. 4,900.00

GENERAL ROAD FUND

Lovett Clay Products 277.63

POLICE FUND

Henry M. Martens Co. 6,026.86

PUBLIC LIGHTING FUND

Coghlin Foundry Co. 220.80
Coghlin Foundry Co. 109.50

Coghlin Foundry Co.	327.25
Coghlin Foundry Co.	64.30

PUBLIC SEWER FUND

Detroit Testing Laboratory	2,057.35
Alfonso Rossi	16,543.30
C. P. Steinheiser Co.	106.14
C. P. Steinheiser Co.	166.75
C. P. Steinheiser Co.	1,106.64
C. P. Steinheiser Co.	482.85
C. P. Steinheiser Co.	73.08
C. P. Steinheiser Co.	17.10

WELFARE FUND

Detroit Federation of Labor	760.74
Service Coal Co.	22,197.93

ZOO PARK

C. P. Steinheiser Co. 313.20

Respectfully submitted,

G. HALL ROOSEVELT,
Controller.

By Councilman Callahan:

Resolved, That the City Controller be and he is hereby authorized and directed to draw his warrant on the proper funds in payment of the Controller's list of approved accounts as submitted at this session, also the claims and payrolls in his special communication of this date.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Bradley, Callahan, Castator, Dingeman, Ewald, Hall, Kronk, Walters and the President—9.
Nays—None.

From the Controller

February 3, 1931.

To the Honorable, the Common Council:

Gentlemen—Under date of July 2, 1923, registered General Public Improvement (Park and Playground) Bond, No. 3167 was issued and sold and resolution providing sinking fund was never adopted. However, sinking fund requirements have been raised annually since the date of issue and in order to complete the official record, I would thank your Honorable Body to adopt the following resolution.

Respectfully submitted,

G. HALL ROOSEVELT,
Controller.

By Councilman Callahan:

Resolved, That for the purpose of providing the payment at maturity of \$200,000 General Public Improvement (Park and Playground) bond, dated July 2, 1923, due July 2, 1953, being registered bond No. 3167, and bearing interest at the rate of four and one-quarter (4¼%) per annum, the City Controller is hereby directed to provide in the annual budget a sum that shall be paid into the Detroit City Sinking Fund annually in approximate equal amounts, which with the increment thereof will equal the face of this bond at maturity.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Bradley, Callahan, Castator, Dingeman, Ewald, Hall, Kronk, Walters and the President—9.
Nays—None.

From the Controller

February 3, 1931.

To the Honorable, the Common Council:

Gentlemen—In accordance with resolution adopted by your Honorable Body under date of January 13th, Fred W. Castator paid into the City Treasurer on January 29, 1931, the sum of \$40.40, being the original amount of special taxes levied against portion of Lot "B," east side of May Avenue between Harper and Peter Hunt Avenues, which was vacated by the city.

Respectfully submitted,
G. HALL ROOSEVELT,
Controller.

Accepted and placed on file.

From the Corporation Counsel

January 27, 1931.

To the Honorable, the Common Council:

Gentlemen—At the request of your Honorable Body (J. C. C., January 20, 1931, p. 108, I am forwarding herewith proposed ordinance changing the names of Welland Avenue and Wark Avenue to San Juan Drive and Santa Rosa Drive, respectively.

Very truly yours,
CLARENCE E. WILCOX,
Corporation Counsel.

By Councilman Walters:

AN ORDINANCE changing the names of certain streets and highways in the City of Detroit.

IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF DETROIT.

Section 1. That the name of the 2 street and highway known as Welland Avenue from the Six Mile Road north to the City Limits, be and the same is hereby changed to 2 and shall hereafter be known as 7 San Juan Drive, and that the name 8 of the street and highway known 9 as Wark Avenue from the Six Mile 10 Road north to the City Limits, 11 be and the same is hereby changed 12 to and shall hereafter be known 13 as Santa Rosa Drive.

Sec. 2. All ordinances or parts 2 of ordinances in conflict herewith 3 are hereby repealed.

Read twice by title, ordered printed and laid on the table.

From the Corporation Counsel

January 29, 1931.

To the Honorable, the Common Council:

Gentlemen—Your letter of January 26, 1931, received, in which you state